

EXECUTION CIVIL/308/2025
Harcharan Singh Josh Vs. Amrit Pal Kaur

04.08.2025

Fresh execution petition as filed online is received by way of assignment. It be checked and registered.

Present: Sh.R.K Alagh, Ld. Counsel for DH.

Submissions heard.

Notice be issued to the JD no. 1 and 3 on filing of PF. PF be filed within a week.

Ld. Counsel appearing for DH prayed for service of notice by way of affixation stating that the notice could not be served as the premises was found lock on earlier occasion.

Considering the facts, process server is directed to make repeated visits or affix the notice in case premises found lock.

Put up on **19.09.2025** for further proceedings.

(SUNIL CHAUDHARY)
DJ-04/North-West
Rohini Courts/Delhi
04.08.2025