

**33 CS DJ 906/25 MATA SHANTI DEVI MANDIR TRUST
Vs. SEEMA GUPTA**

13.11.2025

**Fresh suit as filed online is received by way
of assignment. It be checked and registered.**

Present: Sh. Vibhor Gupta, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff through
VC.
Sh. Akshay Dalal, Ld. Proxy Counsel for plaintiff in
court.

Voice of main counsel is not audible as same is
breaking.

Put up for consideration on 19.11.2025.

**(RAKESH KUMAR V)
DJ-04/North-West
Rohini Courts/Delhi
13.11.2025**