

**50 CS DJ 906/25 MATA SHANTI DEVI MANDIR TRUST Vs.
SEEMA GUPTA
17.04.2026**

Present: Sh. Vibhor Gupta and Sh. Nakul, Ld. Counsel for
Plaintiff.
Sh. Sanjay Gupta and Sh. Amol Sharma, Ld.
Counsel for Defendant.

Brief note in support of application u/o 39 rule 1 and
2 CPC filed on behalf of plaintiff. Copy supplied to opposite
party.

Written submission filed on behalf of defendant of
application u/o 39 rule 1 and 2 CPC. Copy supplied.

Argument heard on application u/o 39 rule 1 and 2
CPC.

During argument, Ld. counsel for defendant filed
certain judgments. Copy supplied.

Matter be listed for order/clarification, if any on
application u/o 39 rule 1 and 2 CPC for **21.05.2026**.

Interim order be contined till NDOH.

**(RAKESH KUMAR V)
DJ-04/North-West
Rohini Courts/Delhi
17.04.2026**